Form4 72

Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a

Creditors’ Voluntary Winding up [}
Pursuant to Section 106 of the

Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies For official use

Company Number
06182407

Name of Company

a) Insert full name
of company (a) Global Star Holdings Limited
b) Insert full name(s) I/We (b) Philip Booth
and address(es) of PR Booth & Co
Suite 7, Milner House
Milner Way
Ossett
WF5 9JE
give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was summoned for 19 August 2011 pursuant to
Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy
1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been disposed of
and that no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a general meeting of the creditors was summoned for 19 August 2011 pursuant to Section
106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account {of which a copy 1s
attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been disposed of and
that no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed KP&?@K pate (4081
T

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(If any)

A

20/08/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

>
<
[
o
o]
-
<
w




.

Section 106 Form 4 72 contd

Liquidator’s statement of account: creditor’s voluntary winding-up

Statement showing how winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed
of

Name of Company Global Star Holdings Limited

From 17 August 2010 {(commencement of winding up) to 19 August 2011 (close of winding up})

Statement of | Receipts Payments
assets and
habiites
Receipts - Costs of Solicitor to Liquidation
Other Law Cosls
Cash at Bank Liquidator's remuneration £
Cash in Hand Where ({ }% on £(amt) distnbuted
Marketable Securities By whom fixed {creditors/committee}
Rates Refund
Stock in Trade Auctioneer's and Valuer's charges
Work in Progress Coslis of possession and maintenance
Freehold Property of estate
Motor Vehicles Costs of notices in Gazette and Local Paper
Plant and Machunery Liguidator's Disbursements
Furmiture, Fittings, Utensils etc Input VAT (irrecoverable)
Bank Interest Total Costs and Charges £ Nit
Output VAT () Debenture holders £
VAT Refunds Payment of £{amount} per
Surplus from securities £{amount} debenture
Unpaid calls at commencement of
winding up Payment of £{amount} per
Amount received from calls on
contributones made in the winding up £(amount} debenture
Receipts per trading account
Other property viz Payment of £{amount} per
£ £(amount} debenture
NIl
Less T {n)Creditors :
Payments to redeem securties £ “Preferental
Costs of Execution “Unsecured
Payments per Trading Account Dividends of {%} in £ {amt} on £{amt}
{The estmate expected to rank for dividend
was E{amt}
Net Realtsations £ Ni N | Returns to Contributones £
{amt} per £+{type}share
{amt} per £ {amt}+{type} share
BALANCE
£ Nil




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd

(1) Assets, including Nil shown n the statement of assets and liabilities and estimated to have Nil value have
proved to be unrealisable

(2) State amount paid into the insolvency Services Account In respect of

(a) unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £ NIL
(b} other unclaimed dividends in the winding up £ NIL
(c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or other sums due £ NIL

before the commencement of the winding up to any person as a member of the

company

(3) Add here any special remarks the Liquidator thinks desirable -

Dated 19 August 2011

Signed @&ﬂe

PHILIP BOOTH

PR BOOTH & CO

SUITE 7, MILNER HOUSE
MILNER WAY

OSSETT

WEF5 9JE



GLOBAL STAR HOLDINGS LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

Final Report of the Liquidator under the provisions of Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

1 am writing to provide you with my final report on the conduct of the liquidation for the penod from 17
August 2010 to 19 August 2011

1.
11

12

31

41

42

51

6.1

62

63

Receipts
A copy of the Receipts and Payments Account made up to 19 August 2011 1s attached

There were no realisations anticipated in the Directors’ Statement of Affarrs and this has proven to
be the case

Payments

There have been no payments made out of the company’s estate as a result of there being no
realisations

Preferential Creditors

No preferential claims have been received and none were anticipated on the Director’s Statement of
Affairs

Unsecured Creditors

The Directors estimated In the statement of affairs that unsecured creditors including shortfalls to
secured creditors amounted to £6,996,206 1 have recewved three proofs of debt totalling £255,640
As no funds are available for a dividend to unsecured creditors, I have nat taken steps to agree any

unsecured claims

In my letter dated 20 May 2011, creditors were provided with formal notice of no dividend in
accordance with Rule 11 7 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Director’s Conduct Report & Investigation

As required, I have submitted my confidential report to the Department of Trade & Industry [ have
also carried out my investigations into the conduct of the business

Liquidator's Remuneration

I have not received a fee in respect of my total time costs of £2,167 00, representing 13 70 hours
at an average charge out rate of £158 18 per hour

Appendix A shows a breakdown of these costs

I have incurred disbursements to the value of £423 29 In respect of bonding, stationery/postage,
and statutory advertising As a result of there being hmited realisations in the case, I have not
been reimbursed for these disbursements



7. Conclusion

71 I hope this report sufficiently updates you on the conduct of the hquidation However, should
creditors require further information 1 respect of the Liquidator’s remuneration or expenses set out in
the report, a written request should be submitted in accordance with the requirements set out in Rule
4 49E of the Insolvency Rules 1986, a copy of which 1s included at Appendix B

Yours faithfully

P s<

Philip Booth
Liquidator




Global Star Holdings Limited
(In Liquidation)
Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 17 August 2010 To 19 August 2011

Sof AL £ £
SECURED ASSETS
NIL investments NIL
NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
(493,577 00} Yorkshire Bank Plc NIL
(3,860,666 00) Kenmore Private Equity Limited NIL
{250,000 00) Mr P Archbell & Mr R Archbell NIL
NIk
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(2,391,963 00) Star Sportswear Limited (in Admin) NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(269,644 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
. NIL
(7,265,850 00) NiL

REPRESENTED BY

NIL

Note
T Phil Booth
Liguidator

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 502 18 August 2011 14 10




8t 861 004912
000 oo o
000 000
67 951 0G LEV
108Gl 05 622'1
000

3 3
ey 150D
abeloay aw]

v xipuaddy

0L EL
00 0
0c o
08z

06 0l

SInoy
leyoy

000
000
000
000
000

000

00 s

uoddng

oo

000

000

0co

000

600

00 05

loens|uiupy

(,s1011paIo |enualsjald I8 Yo pue saaAo|dwa BUIphDUL) SWIRD SIONPaIT
SJOJIPaID Ylis LUOREDILNLILICY

S$9|ES J8sSE pue ssauisng ‘Auadoly
uonaa|jod 1gag

afi Jo uonusley

syesse Buunsui ‘Buunoas ‘Buiiynuap)

uoday 1onpucy sio0ag
suonoesuel} yuspasajue Gunebnsaau)

mBINGI Z JIS

SMBIAS) |BLIBIUI pUB {BNULY
Buodss Auocinielg

SDJ0DB JO BDUBUBIUIRY
uoneayou Jusuwiuioddy

dn 185 annessIULpY
Buuued asen

3iom jo sejdwexy

000 000 00 645') 00 768

000 000 06 0L oZe

000 0oQ 000 000

000 00¢C 000 000

000 000 oge 0s0

000 000 0Ze 0Le

00 G4 00 001 00 051 00 981

oensiuupy  JeBeuepy JeBeuey  Jauoppoeid
Iciag Joweg Koueajosu|

S10)IpaI)

SIOSSE JO UoRESI|ESY

suogebinsany)

Buuue|d pue uolENSILILPY

Allanoe paepuelg

(3) sys0 sy

SINOH |80

SIONPRID

$)988Y JO UONES(IESY

suonebnsaau|

slejew Alcinels ¥ Buluueld ‘uonensiuwpy
$)S00 pienuo) yinoig

60/L0/0T woi4 (1u/3) arey AunoH
HSOM JO UOlIRIY|SSE|D
110z 18nbny g} 03 0LOZ Isnbny 2|
Aerwuwing ng abieyn pue swi)

peyw sbuipioH Jeig legoln




Appendix B

Creditors’ & Members’ request for further information

Rule 4.49E of the Insolvency Rules 1986

4.49E (1) If—

(a) within the period mentioned n paragraph {2)—

(1) a secured creditor, or

(n) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% n value of the unsecured creditors
(including the creditor in question), or

(1) members of the company in @ members' voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting
nghts of all the members having the nght to vote at general meetings of the company, or

{b) with the permission of the court upon an application made within the period mentioned

in paragraph (2)—

(1) any unsecured creditor, or

(n) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up,

makes a request in wnting to the liquidator for further information about remuneration or expenses
set out In a progress report in accordance with Rule 4 498(1)e) or () (including by virtue of Rule
4 49C(5)) or in a draft report under Rule 4 43D, the liquidator must, within 14 days of receipt of the
request, comply with paragraph (3) except to the extent that the request is in respect of matter in a
draft report under Rule 4 49D or a progress report required by Rule 4 108 which (in either case) was
previously included 1n a progress report not required by Rule 4 108

4.49E {2) The period referred to in paragraph (1){(a) and (b) 15—

(a) 7 business days of receipt (by the last of them in the case of an applicabion by more than one
member) of the progress report where 1t 1s required by Rule 4 108, and

(b) 21 days of receipt (by the last of them in the case of an application by more than one member) of
the report or draft report In any other case

4.49E (3) The hiquidator complies with this paragraph by either—

(a) providing all of the information asked for, or

{b) so far as the hquidator considers that—

(1) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive, or

(n) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the hquidation or might
reasonably be expected to lead to viclence against any person, or

() the hquidator is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in respect of the information,

giving reasons for not providing all of the information

4.49E (4) Any creditor, and any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up, who
need not be the same as the creditors or members who asked for the information, may apply to the

court within 21 days of—
(a) the gving by the liquidator of reasons for not providing all of the information asked

for, or
(b) the expiry of the 14 days provided for in paragraph (1), and the court may make such order as it

thinks just

4.49E (5) Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (4), the order of the court under that
paragraph may extend the pertod of 8 weeks or, as the case may be, 4 weeks provided for in Rule
4 131(1B) or 4.148C(2) by such further period as the court thinks just.

4.49E (6) This Rule does not apply where the liquidator is the official receiver



